Gear pump units
Product series M Kx
For oil and fluid grease
For use in SKF MonoFlex single-line systems and centralized oil+air lubrication systems
The units in the MKx product series are used
in SKF MonoFlex single-line systems and in­
clude a pre-installed pressure regulating
valve and pressure relief valve.

Gear pump unit, product series MKU
Configurator
Order code M K u
Product series MKx
U = oil lubricant
Delivery rate
1 = 0.11/min
2 = 0.21/min
5 = 0.51/min
Lubricant reservoir, control
Lubricant reservoir 1
t.!:!
0) -
- "' -:.= re
NC.
Control
A = no control,
with terminal strip
B = no control, •
with terminal strip
and pushbutton
C = IG38-3Q-11l
D = IZ38-30-Pl
E = IGZ36-20-56-1112l
2 3 4
t!,! t- t.!:!
0) ..., (I) "' 0) -
- "' := Q)
- "'
="' == ro
MC. ME -D Q.
. .
• .
. . .
. . .
. . •
11 If control C, □, or E is selected. monitoring C must be selected.
21 If control E is selected, electrical connection 1 must be selected.
For description of control units. see page 16-17.
Monitoring
X A B C 0 E
Fill level switch
Without fill level switch • • -
NC contact (detection of
wire breakage)
. .
NO contact (no detection
of wire breakage)
- . •
Pressure switch 20 bar
Without pressure
switch
• - • - • -
NO contact - • - • -
SKF
1
-
'-
'-
0) ·o
.c c:-E .., Q)
:J > "'
c=..= !':
Q) Q)
E-0
-0
OJ
0 '- -
['l u��
·.: .c

0 = without pressure gauge
1 = with pressure gauge
Order example
MKU1-11AC10000+924
• Gear pump unit for oil
• Delivery rate 0.11/min
• 1st generation
• 2 liter plastic reservoir
• No control, with terminal strip
• NC fill level switch,
NO pressure switch
• With pressure gauge
• 2 cable fittings
• Voltage 24 V DC
7
SKF MonoFlex gear pump unit
Diagram of the various combination options for the MKF product series
8
Connector types
Rectangular connector as
per DIN 175301-803A
Cable fittings/ plugs
Gear pumps
Delivery rate
0.11/min
Control units
Circular connector
Ml2•1
0.21/min
Unit with 2 liter
plastic reservoir
Unit with 3 liter
plastic reservoir
Unit with 6 liter
plastic reservoir
Pressure gauge
Pressure switch
Fill level switch for
min. fluid grease level
Terminal strip
51C.F
i
0
N
...
rl
zw
,.,
�
N
...
N
CD
::,
Cl.
Gear pump unit, product series MKF
Configurator
Order code M
Product series MKx
F = fluid rease lubricant
Delivery rate
1 = 0.11/min
2 = 0.21/min
Lubricant reservoir, control
Lubricant reservoir
Control
A = no control,
with terminal strip
B = no control,
with terminal strip and
pushbutton
C = IG38-3Q-i1l
D = IZ38-30-Pl
E = IGZ36-20-56-1112l
K F
1 2 4
•
11 If control C, □, or E is selected, monitoring C must be selected.
21 If control E is selected, electrical connection 1 must be selected.
For description of control units, see page 16-17.
Monitoring
X A B
Fill level switch
Without fill level switch • •
NC contact (detection of wire
breakage)
.
NO contact (no detection or wire
breakage)
- - -
Pressure switch 20 bar
Without pressure switch . - •
NO contact - • -
SKF
1

0 = without pressure gauge
1 = with pressure gauge
Order example
MKF1-11AC10000+924
• Gear pump unit for fluid grease
• Delivery rate 0.11/min
• 1st generation
• 2 liter plastic reservoir
• No control, with terminal strip
• NC fill level switch,
NO pressure switch
• With pressure gauge
• 2 cable fittings
• Voltage 24 V DC
XABCCC
- . . .  - -
. - - - - -
9
SKF MonoFlex gear pump unit
Diagram of the various combination options for the MKL product series
Connector type
Cable fittings
Gear pumps
Delivery rate
0.11/min 0.2 I/min
Control
10
0.51/min
Unit with 3 liter
plastic reservoir
Unit with 3 liter
metal reservoir
Unit with 6 liter
plastic reservoir
Pressure gauge
Pressure switch
Fill level switch for
min. oil level
51C.F
z
w ,.,
N ....
�
CD
::,
"-
Gear pump unit, product series MKL
Configurator
Order code
Product series MKx
L = oil+air
Delivery rate
1 = 0.11/min
2 = 0.21/min
5 = 0.51/min
M K
Lubricant reservoir, control, monitoring,
pressure gauge, electrical connection
Lubricant reservoir 2 3
F = control unit IG54-20-54-11l
L
C = monitoring with fill level switch (NC contact)
and pressure switch 20 bar (NO contact)
Pressure gauge
0 = without pressure gauge
1 = with pressure gauge
Electrical connection
1 = 1 cable fitting: 1 rectangular connector
11 For description of the control unit, see page 17.
1
-

0
u
Bestellbeispiel
MKL2-12FC11000+428
• Gear pump unit for oil+air
• Delivery rate 0.2 I/min
• 1st generation
• 3 liter plastic reservoir
• With control
• NC fill level switch,
NO pressure switch
• With pressure gauge
• 1 cable fitting:
1 rectangular connector
• Voltage 230 V AC
11
SKF MonoFlex gear pump unit
Technical Data
Reservoir capacity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 3, and 6 liters
Dry weight
Unit with 2 liter plastic reservoir
Unit with 3 liter plastic reservoir
Unit with 3 liter metal reservoir .
Unit with 6 liter plastic reservoir
Delivery rate 11
MKU, MKL ..... .
MKF.
Max. operating pressure
Operating temperature .............. .
Protection class per DIN EN 60529
(VOE 04 70-1) ..................... .
Pumped media
MKU, MKL ..... .
Operating viscosity ................. .
MKF ............................. .
AC motor
Rated frequency ................... .
Rated vo I tag e . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Rated current ............. .
Rated output .............. .
Duty type as defined by DIN EN 60034-1
3.4 kg
4.2 kg
5 kg
5.6 kg
0.1; 0.2; 0.5 I/min
0.1; 0.21/min
30 bar
+10 to 40 °C
IP 54
Mineral oil or
synthetic oil
20-1500 mm2/s
Fluid grease NLGI Grade 000
orOO
Compatible with plastics, NBR
elastomer.;, copper and
copper alloysn
50Hz
115/230V
1,06/0.53 A
60W
60Hz
115/230V
1.36/0.68A
75W
VOE 0530-1)21 ..................... S3, 20% (1.25 to 25 min)
With integrated temperature switch
Recommended fuse protection (line protection)
according to DIN EN 60898 . B 6A
ll Based on an operating viscosity or 140 mm2/s (cSt) at a back pressure of p • 5 bar.
DC motor
Rated voltage . . . . • . . • . . • . . • . . . . . . . . 24 V DC